

Midland Heritage Century Home Plaque Program



Thank you for your interest in the Town of Midland Century Home Plaque Program.

The Century Home Plaque Program is intended to recognize homes in Midland that are more than a century old and its unique character to the built heritage of Midland. The program provides an opportunity for homeowners to apply for a custom-made historical marker commemorating the longevity of the home. The century home plaques also double as a street address marker.

Each plaque is made of enamel, painted black with white numbering and lettering, and surrounded by a black frame.

The plaque measures 16.5 inches x 10 inches and has holes for screws on each side within the frame.



A fee of **\$150.00** (HST and shipping included), payable to the **Town of Midland**, covers the research, fabrication, and shipment of the plaque to your home within 2-4 weeks.

The Midland Heritage Committee is a committee of volunteers and Town staff organized under provisions of the Ontario Heritage Act to protect and promote Midland's built, archaeological, cultural, and natural heritage. Through our Century Home Plaque Program, we aim to encourage and facilitate community involvement in the commemoration of Midland's past.

If you have any questions, please contact the Planning Department at (705) 526-4275 ext. 2214 or at planning@midland.ca.

^{*} Please note that purchasing or receiving a century home plaque does not mean that your home will be designated or listed on the Town of Midland's Heritage Inventory and Register.



Midland Heritage Century Home Plaque Program Application



1. CONTACT INFORMATION	
Name of Applicant	
Address of Applicant	
Telephone	Email
2. CENTURY HOME PLAQUE INFORMATION	
Address—Street Name & Number (if different from A	Applicant's Mailing Address)
Year House Was Built (if known. The Midland Herita	age Committee will verify if the house is 100 or more years old)
The cost of the plaque is \$150.00 (HST and shi an enclosed cheque or cash or debit at the Town of	ipping included). Payment can be made to the Town of Midland by fice.
The personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the <i>Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.</i> The information collected is used to process your application for a Century Home Plaque through the Town of Midland's Century Home Plaque Program.	ection of Century House Plague Program
	· last to the control of the control
	575 Dominion Avenue
Questions about this collection can be directed	
Town Clerk:	Fax: (705) 523-4275 ext. 2214
575 Dominion Avenue	Email: planning@midland.ca
Midland, Ontario	
LOR 1R2	
Or to the Planning Department:	
planning@midland.ca	
(705) 526-4275 ext. 2214	
Signature of Applicant	 Date